Time

0815-0850

0850-0900

0900-0915

0915-0930

0930-1000

1000-1030

1030-1100

1100-1200

1200-1300

1300-1330

1330-1415

1415-1435

1435-1515

1515-1645

1645-1700

2024 TRAUMA CONFERENCE AGENDA 0'
WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 18TH, 2024 2% HEALTH

Presentation

Registration and Breakfast

Welcome
SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD

South Dakota Department of Health Update
SD DOH Secretary - Melissa Magstadt

Enhancing Trauma Care: Identifying Opportunities for Improvement
SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD

Office of EMS and Trauma Update
National Guidelines for the Field Triage of Injured Patients
Office of EMS & Trauma Administrator - Marty Link and
SD DOH EMS Medical Director - Jim Walery, MD

BREAK
Sponsored by:

Exhibitors
Open Injury Prevention and SDVDRS
SD DOH- Ally Gross, MPH and Amanda Weinzetl, MPH

Mechanisms of Injury in Motor Vehicle Accidents/Emerging Drug Trends
SD Highway Patrol - Trooper Trent Heurtez

LUNCH
Sponsored by:

Preparing for the Unthinkable: Disaster and Mass Casualty
South Dakota Healthcare Coalition President- Kevin Schlosser, CHEP

How Should a Rural Trauma Program Treat...?
Neurosurgery - Margaret Carmody, MD
Ophthalmology - Elise In’t Veld, MD
Oral and Maxillofacial- Denis Miller, DDS

BREAK
Sponsored by:

Ask the Experts - Panel Discussion
Neurosurgery - Margaret Carmody, MD
Ophthalmology - Elise In’t Veld, MD
Oral and Maxillofacial- Denis Miller, DDS

Exhibitors )
Case Review |
Closed . .
Presented by SD DOH - Bailey Wilcox, RN
Panel
Day Wrap-up

SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD




Time

0730-0755

0755-0800

0800-0820

0820-0950

0950-1010

1010-1025

1025-1045

1045-1200

1200-1215

2024 TRAUMA CONFERENCE AGENDA 0'
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 19TH, 2024 2% HEALTH

Presentation

Breakfast and Registration

Welcome Back
SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD

Designation Visit Changes: What You Need to Know
SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD

Exhibitors
Open

Trauma Coordinators/Registrars Breakout
e Injury Prevention - Sarah Janak, RN
e Performance Improvement- Bailey Wilcox, RN and Julee Davis, RN
e System-Wide Injury Prevention (Fall Prevention) - Misty Brendan, RN

Physicians/Practitioners Breakout
¢ Performance Improvement
e Best Practices
e Challenging Cases

Break
Sponsored by:

American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma Update
SD State ACS COT Vice Chair - Dustin Smoot, MD

Pediatric Readiness

EMS for Children - Corolla Lauck
Exhibitors

Closed
Case Review Il

Presented by SD DOH - Bailey Wilcox, RN
Panel

Closing
SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD




