2024 TRAUMA CONFERENCE AGENDA



WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 18TH, 2024

Time	Presentation	
0815-0850	Exhibitors Open	Registration and Breakfast
0850-0900		Welcome SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD
0900-0915		South Dakota Department of Health Update SD DOH Secretary - Melissa Magstadt
0915-0930		Enhancing Trauma Care: Identifying Opportunities for Improvement SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD
0930-1000		Office of EMS and Trauma Update National Guidelines for the Field Triage of Injured Patients Office of EMS & Trauma Administrator - Marty Link and SD DOH EMS Medical Director - Jim Walery, MD
1000-1030		BREAK Sponsored by:
1030-1100		Injury Prevention and SDVDRS SD DOH- Ally Gross, MPH and Amanda Weinzetl, MPH
1100-1200		Mechanisms of Injury in Motor Vehicle Accidents/Emerging Drug Trends SD Highway Patrol - Trooper Trent Heurtez
1200-1300		LUNCH Sponsored by:
1300-1330		Preparing for the Unthinkable: Disaster and Mass Casualty South Dakota Healthcare Coalition President- Kevin Schlosser, CHEP
1330-1415		How Should a Rural Trauma Program Treat? Neurosurgery - Margaret Carmody, MD Ophthalmology - Elise In't Veld, MD Oral and Maxillofacial- Denis Miller, DDS
1415-1435		BREAK Sponsored by:
1435-1515	Exhibitors Closed	Ask the Experts - Panel Discussion Neurosurgery - Margaret Carmody, MD Ophthalmology - Elise In't Veld, MD Oral and Maxillofacial- Denis Miller, DDS
1515-1645		Case Review I Presented by SD DOH - Bailey Wilcox, RN Panel
1645-1700		Day Wrap-up SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD

2024 TRAUMA CONFERENCE AGENDA



THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 19TH, 2024

Time	Presentation		
0730-0755		Breakfast and Registration	
0755-0800	Exhibitors Open	Welcome Back SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD	
0800-0820		Designation Visit Changes: What You Need to Know SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD	
0820-0950		Trauma Coordinators/Registrars Breakout • Injury Prevention - Sarah Janak, RN • Performance Improvement- Bailey Wilcox, RN and Julee Davis, RN • System-Wide Injury Prevention (Fall Prevention) - Misty Brendan, RN Physicians/Practitioners Breakout • Performance Improvement • Best Practices • Challenging Cases	
0950-1010		Break Sponsored by:	
1010-1025	Exhibitors Closed	American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma Update SD State ACS COT Vice Chair - Dustin Smoot, MD	
1025-1045		Pediatric Readiness EMS for Children - Corolla Lauck	
1045-1200		Case Review II Presented by SD DOH - Bailey Wilcox, RN Panel	
1200-1215		Closing SD State Trauma Medical Director - Michael Person, MD	